© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1067_X1_400 VAC_Y1_250 VAC • 10/10/2013 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s 900 series encapsulated radial through-hole ceramic
disc capacitors are specifically designed for interference-
suppression AC line filtering applications. Having internationally
recognized safety certifications, these capacitors are well-suited
for applications that require keeping potentially disruptive or

Safety Standard Recognized, 900 Series, Radial Disc,
Encapsulated, AH Type, X1 400 VAC/Y1 250 VAC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C9 1 1 U 620 J U S D A A 7317
Ceramic
Series
Body
Diameter
Lead
Spacing1 Spec. Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Dielectric/
Temp. Char. Design Lead
Config.2
Failure
Rate
Packaging
(C-Spec)1,2
C9 =
Ceramic
900
Series
0 = 7.0 mm
1 = 8.0 mm
2 = 9.0 mm
3 = 10.0 mm
4 = 11.0 mm
5 = 12.0 mm
7 = 14.0 mm
1 = 10.0 mm U =
Safety
2 significant
digits +
Number of
zeroes
Use 9 for
1.0 -
9.9pF
e.g., 2.2pF
= 229
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±10%
U = X1
400 VAC
/ Y1 250
VAC
N =  CH
(NP0)
S = SL
Y =  Y5P
W = Y5U
V = Y5V
D =
Disc
A =
Straight
B =
Vertical
Kink
C =
Outside
Kink
A =
N/A
7317 = Ammo Pack
WL30 = Bulk/3.0 mm

Packaging
CH
(NP0)
C901U209CUND(1)A(2) 2.0 pF
±0.25 pF
7.0
5.0 0.5 ±0.1 10 mm
C901U309CUND(1)A(2) 3.0 pF
C901U409CUND(1)A(2) 4.0 pF
C901U509CUND(1)A(2) 5.0 pF
C901U609DUND(1)A(2) 6.0 pF
±0.5 pF
C901U709DUND(1)A(2) 7.0 pF
C901U809DUND(1)A(2) 8.0 pF
C901U909DUND(1)A(2) 9.0 pF
C901U100DUND(1)A(2) 10 pF
C901U120JUND(1)A(2) 12 pF
±5%
C911U150JUND(1)A(2) 15 pF
8.0
C911U180JUND(1)A(2) 18 pF
C911U200JUND(1)A(2) 20 pF
C911U220JUND(1)A(2) 22 pF
C911U240JUND(1)A(2) 24 pF
C911U270JUND(1)A(2) 27 pF
KEMET Part Number Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Body Diameter
(Maximum)

Tolerance
Dimensions (mm) Lead Spacing
Body
Diameter
(Maximum)
Body
Thickness
(Maximum)
Lead
Diameter
Bulk
Packaging
Ammo
Packaging
SL
C901U150JUSD(1)A(2) 15 pF
±5%
7.0
5.0 0.5 ±0.1 10 mm
C901U180JUSD(1)A(2) 18 pF
C901U200JUSD(1)A(2) 20 pF
C901U220JUSD(1)A(2) 22 pF
C901U240JUSD(1)A(2) 24 pF
C901U270JUSD(1)A(2) 27 pF
C901U300JUSD(1)A(2) 30 pF
C901U330JUSD(1)A(2) 33 pF
C901U360JUSD(1)A(2) 36 pF
C901U390JUSD(1)A(2) 39 pF
C911U470JUSD(1)A(2) 47 pF
8.0
C911U500JUSD(1)A(2) 50 pF
C911U510JUSD(1)A(2) 51 pF
C911U560JUSD(1)A(2) 56 pF
C911U620JUSD(1)A(2) 62 pF
C921U680JUSD(1)A(2) 68 pF
9.0C921U750JUSD(1)A(2) 75 pF
C921U820JUSD(1)A(2) 82 pF
C931U101JUSD(1)A(2) 100 pF 10.0
Y5P
C901U101KUYD(1)A(2) 100 pF
±10%
7.0
5.0 0.5 ±0.1 10 mm
C901U151KUYD(1)A(2) 150 pF
C901U221KUYD(1)A(2) 220 pF
C901U331KUYD(1)A(2) 330 pF
C911U471KUYD(1)A(2) 470 pF 8.0
C921U561KUYD(1)A(2) 560 pF 9.0C921U681KUYD(1)A(2) 680 pF
C941U102KUYD(1)A(2) 1,000 pF 11.0
Y5U
C911U102MUWD(1)A(2) 1,000 pF
±20%
8.0
5.0 0.5 ±0.1 10 mm
C921U152MUWD(1)A(2) 1,500 pF 9.0
C931U222MUWD(1)A(2) 2,200 pF 10.0
C951U332MUWD(1)A(2) 3,300 pF 12.0
C961U392MUWD(1)A(2) 3,900 pF 13.0
C971U472MUWD(1)A(2) 4,700 pF 14.0
Y5V
C901U102MUVD(1)A(2) 1,000 pF
±20%
7.0
5.5 0.5 ±0.1 10 mm
C911U152MUVD(1)A(2) 1,500 pF 8.0
C921U222MUVD(1)A(2) 2,200 pF 9.0
C941U332MUVD(1)A(2) 3,300 pF 11.0
C951U472MUVD(1)A(2) 4,700 pF 12.0
KEMET Part Number Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance

Location # Description Detail
❶ KEMET Trademark
❷1 Type Designation
(2 characters) AH
❸1 Rated Capacitance
(3 numeric characters)
First two digits are the significant figures of capacitance. Third digit indicates the additional
number of zeros. For example, 2,200 pF is identified as 222. (For values below 10 pF an “R” is
used in place of the decimal point, e.g., 2R0 = 2.0 pF.)
❹ Capacitance Tolerance
Code (1 character) C = 0.25 pF, D = 0.5 pF, J = ±5%, K = ±10%, M = ±20%
❺ VDE & ENEC approval mark
IEC 60384–14 3rd (2005)
❻ Capacitor Class and Rated
Voltage X1: 400 V~ Y1: 250 V~
❼ Date/Lot Code
Date/Lot Code, e.g., 3C12345
3 C 1 2345
Last digit of year,
e.g.,
3 = 2013
Manufacturing
Location Code
Manufacturing Month:
1-9 = Jan - Sept
A = October
N = November
D = December
Last 4 digits of
lot no.
Packaging Quantities
Packaging Type Loose (Bulk Bag)
Carrier Tape Quantity
(25.4 mm Pitch1)
Ammo Pack N/A 500 pieces/box
Bulk 500 pieces/bag N/A
1 For details regarding component pitch on carrier tape, see "Ammo Pack Taping Format" and "Ammo Pack Taping Specifications" sections of this document.
AH222M
X1:400V~  Y1:250V~
2C12345
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com C1067_X1_400 VAC_Y1_250 VAC • 10/10/2013 12